## Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi Office of the Pr. Secy-Cum-Labour Commissioner (Administration Branch)

5-Sham Nath Marg, New Delhi-110054

Phone no:-011-23963334 Email:-labouradmn@gmail.com

PF/1909/LC/Estt./2020/1901-1908

Dated: 21/07/2020

## ORDER

In pursuance of Services-I Branch, Service Department, GNCTD order no. 212 dated 26.06.2020 and consequent upon joining of Sh. O.P Bhatti, DANICS on 30.06.2020 (F.N) in Labour Department. Sh. O.P Bhatti, DANICS/Deputy Secretary, posted in Delhi Building and Other Construction Workers Welfare Board (DBOCWWB) on diverted capacity is hereby taken on strength of this Department w.e.f 30.06.2020 (F.N)

Kar

(ANITA RANA) Dy. Labour Commissioner (Admn./HOO) Dated: 21/0 7/2020

## PF/1909/LC/Estt./2020//90/-/908

Copy to the following for information and necessary action to:

- 1. P.S/P.A to Pr. Secy-cum-L.C Labour Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
  - 2. P.S/P.A to Secretary, Delhi Building and Other Construction Workers Welfare 3. P.P.S to Special Labour Commissioner, Labour Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

  - 4. PA/PS to Addl. Labour Commissioner Labour Deptt., Delhi. 5. Sr. Accounts Officer, Accounts Branch, Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi

  - with the direction to release his pay & salary w.e.f 30.06.2020 (F.N). 6. System Analyst, EDP Cell for uploading the above said order.
  - 7. Officer concerned.
  - 8. Personal file/Guard file.

Dy. Labour Commissioner (Admn./HOO)